CIGEPS 2015

Resolutions

Resolution CIGEPS 2015/2

The Intergovernmental Committee for Physical Education and Sport,

- 1. Recalling <u>37C</u> Resolution <u>38</u>, <u>Decision 194EX/9</u> and <u>Resolution</u> CIGEPS/2014/3;
- 2. Having examined CIGEPS/2015/Document 2;
- 3. Takes note with satisfaction of the draft revised International Charter of Physical Education, Physical Activity and Sport;
- 4. Expresses its gratitude to Colombia, Monaco and the International Olympic Committee, as well as to the experts who contributed, for their support to the revision;
- 5. Approves the draft revised International Charter of Physical Education, Physical Activity and Sport as amended by it;
- 6. Recommends to the Director-General to submit the draft revised International Charter of Physical Education, Physical Activity and Sport as amended by it to the Executive Board at its 196th session;

Resolution CIGEPS 2015/3

The Intergovernmental Committee for Physical Education and Sport,

- 1. Having examined document CIGEPS/2015/Doc.3,
- Recommends to the Director-General of UNESCO that preparations are made for the organization of the Sixth International Conference of Ministers and Senior Officials Responsible for Physical Education and Sport (MINEPS VI) to take place preferably in 2017;
- 3. Decides that the Conference should have no additional financial obligations on the Regular Budget of UNESCO;
- Agrees that MINEPS VI should concentrate on the implementation and its monitoring of the Declaration of Berlin adopted by MINEPS V and of the International Charter of Physical Education and Sport as revised by the General Conference of UNESCO at its 38th session;
- 5. Encourages Member States of UNESCO to consider submitting bid documents for the hosting of MINEPS VI;
- Asks the Director-General of UNESCO to invite relevant partner organizations for their intellectual, financial, or logistic support, in view of MINEPS VI.

Resolution CIGEPS 2015/4

The Intergovernmental Committee for Physical Education and Sport,

- 1. Having examined CIGEPS/2015/Doc.4;
- 2. Taking note of the application for membership in the Permanent Consultative Council of CIGEPS presented by the Fédération internationale de natation (FINA);
- 3. Approves the renewable membership of Play the Game/Danish Institute of Sport Studies, the International Pierre de Coubertin Committee and of the Fédération internationale de natation in its Permanent Consultative Council subject to conformity with the applicable criteria for membership set forth in document CIGEPS/2012/2, Annex 1 and the assessment by the Secretariat of the eligibility of Play the Game/Danish Institute of Sport Studies, the International Pierre de Coubertin Committee, and the Fédération internationale de natation in the Permanent Consultative Council.